503324556 05/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3371174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF SPERINDE	09/15/2011
JOHN WILLIAM WINSLOW	09/15/2011
XUEGUANG JIN	09/23/2011
GERALD J. WALLWEBER	09/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS
Street Address:	531 SOUTH SPRING STREET
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13911329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 607-7300

Email:catanderson@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:JENNIFER GIORDANO-COLTART

Address Line 1: 4208 SIX FORKS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-875667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE A. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine A. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 10

source=875667assignment#page1.tif source=875667assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503324556 REEL: 035728 FRAME: 0236

source=875667assignment#page3.tif	
source=875667assignment#page4.tif	
source=875667assignment#page5.tif	
source=875667assignment#page6.tif	
source=875667assignment#page7.tif	
source=875667assignment#page8.tif	
source=875667assignment#page9.tif	
source=875667assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95" Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Jeff Sperinde Name of Inventor/Assignor	623 Isabella Road El Granada, CA 94018 Address USA Nationality
John William Winslow Name of Inventor/Assignor	931 Ventura Street El Granada, CA 94018 Address USA Nationality
Xueguang Jin Name of Inventor/Assignor	4490 Calypso Terrace Fremont, CA 94555 Address China Nationality
Gerald J. Wallweber Name of Inventor/Assignor	320 Cutter Street Foster City, CA 94404 Address USA Nationality

1 of 6

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

PATENT

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95" Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US

ASSIGNEE:

<u>Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings</u> Name of Assignee	531 South Spring Street
	Burlington, North Carolina 27215
	Address
	a Delaware corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and/or all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHODS AND ASSAYS FOR MEASURING p95 AND/OR p95 IN A SAMPLE AND ANTIBODIES SPECIFIC FOR p95

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/629,037, filed December 1, 2009, Attorney docket number MB-ONC-146.00-3-US, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/066295, filed December 1, 2009, Attorney docket number MB-ONC-146.00-3-PCT, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 6

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95"

Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, Jeff Sperinde Name of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this _____ day of ______, 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, Jeff Sperinde, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ she executed the same of his her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Hease see Attached California Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America All - Purpose Ack nowledgment

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they_executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws J. BLEY of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Commission # 1824616 true and correct. Notary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012 WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Invention By Multiple Inventor Document Date: UY Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 244 Signer's Name:__ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Other:_ Signer Is Representing: 521 F Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95"

Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, John William Winslow Name of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this _____ day of _____, 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, John William Winslow, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that ☐ he ☐ she executed the same of \Box his \Box her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. House See Attached California
Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United
States of America
All-Purpose Acknowledgement

4 of 6

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	(NOWLEDGMENT	*************
State of California)	
County of San Mateo	}	
County of San Mateo	\overline{a}	•
On 9115111 before me, 3.	Hey Notary 400	lic,
Date Tobo Mills	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared John Will'	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
¥ .		
•	who proved to me on the basis of satistic be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/recapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sinstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the	e subscribed to the ged to me that ner/their authorized signature(s)-on the ty upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed to	ie instrument.
J. BLEY Commission # 1824616 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF of the State of California that the foreg true and correct.	
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Q Plan	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Pr	ublic
·	IONAL —	to the contract of the contrac
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the do attachment of this form to another document.	cument
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MENT	t of Invention By	Multiple Inventor
Document Date: 1) N date	Number of Pages:	_
	Inditibel of Fages	,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: John William Wins	SloWSigner's Name:	
প্র Individual	☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ General ☐ OF SIGNER		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	☐ Other:	_
Signer Is Representing: Se\+	Signer Is Representing:	-

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95" Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US

	Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set	our hands and seals,
Xueguang Jin Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor $09/23/201/$ Date
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATI	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE: Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	or assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
	, 2011, personally appeared the above named
	ne person who is described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment instrument and acknowleds	ged to me that
☐ he ☐ she executed the same of ☐ his ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	
	ense See Attached CAlifornia tary Public or Consular Officer of the United tes of America All Purpose Acic nowledgement

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	(NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Santa Clara County On 9 183 11 before me, 5 personally appeared XUe quang	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
J. BLEY	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
Commission # 1824616 Motary Public - California San Marteo County My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012 Place Notary Seal Above	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, is	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assign ment Inventors Document Date: Undated	- Of Invention By MultipleNumber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Gignaria Nama
Signer's Name: XURGULAG Signer	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Title: "Methods and Assays for Measuring p95 and/or p95 In a Sample and Antibodies Specific for p95"

Serial No. 12/629,037 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-146.00-3-US IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, Signature of Inventor

09/15-/2011 Gerald J. Wallweber Name of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this _____ day of _____, 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, Gerald J. Wallweber, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ she executed the same of ☐ his ☐ her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Plase See Attached California Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America All-Purpose Acknowledge ment

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKI	NOWLEDGMEN I
	Bley Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Valluse ber Name(s) of Signer(s)
Commission • 1824616 Newry Public - California Syn Marco County My Canna, Engires Nov 25, 2012 Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Signature Signature on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nt of Invention By Muttiple Number of Pages: 6
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 035728 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/28/2015